
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033765-2022 

Contract

Dental Instruments and Cassettes

University of Bristol

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033765
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d4e7  
Published 29 November 2022, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bristol

4th Floor, Augustine's Courtyard, Orchard Lane

Bristol

BS1 5DS

Contact

Helen Warren

Email

purchasing-office@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01179289000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033765-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033765-2022
mailto:purchasing-office@bristol.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.bristol.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dental Instruments and Cassettes

Reference number

Lab-2209-024-PC_1783

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33131000 - Dental hand instrument

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Bristol is seeking to procure Dental Instruments and Cassettes to hold
the instruments for use at the new Dental School facility.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £360,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Main site or place of performance

Trinity Quay 1,

Avon Street, 



Page 4 to 7

Bristol, 

BS2 0PT.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A complete and extensive range of instruments is required to meet all clinical needs.

The Dental School is seeking evidence-based products and services to ensure the
highest teaching and learning standards are met. It will require access to up-to-date and
forward-facing technology in teaching and Clinical Practice.

The requirement consists of:

1) Dental Instruments & Rubber Dam Clamps

2) Cassettes for the Dental Instruments

3) Photo Trays and Contents

4) Rubber Dam Trays and Contents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 35

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019832

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lab-2209-024-PC_1783

Title

Dental Instruments & Cassettes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/019832-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trycare Limited

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

3144924

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £360,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-25T17:22:13+0100
	TCPDF




